Table S1. 
a) cis eQTL associations detected with SRC  

	Number of Significant Genes, SRC

	
	LCL
	SKIN
	FAT

	Permutation Threshold
	Twin 1
	Twin 2
	Twin 1
	Twin 2
	Twin 1
	Twin 2

	10-4
	296
	360
	123
	125
	303
	304

	10-3
	509
	556
	238
	231
	462
	488

	10-2
	1014
	1059
	605
	676
	982
	1068


b) cis eQTL associations detected with SRC-FA  

	Number of Significant Genes, SRC-FA

	
	LCL
	SKIN
	FAT

	Permutation Threshold
	Twin 1
	Twin 2
	Twin 1
	Twin 2
	Twin 1
	Twin 2

	10-4
	721
	828
	329
	344
	690
	720

	10-3
	1064
	1220
	532
	542
	1052
	1070

	10-2
	1839
	1967
	1103
	1080
	1732
	1812


